 MP1653A
 17V, 3A, 1.2MHz, 0.6V VREF, High-Efficiency,
Synchronous Step-Down Converter with
Internal MOSFETS in a SOT563 Package
MP1653A Rev. 1.0 MonolithicPower.com 1
6/26/2023 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2023 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
DESCRIPTION

2f L V
   

 (11)
MPS inductors are optimized and tested for use
with our complete line of integrated circuits.
Table 2 lists our power inductor
recommendations. Select a part number based
on the design requirements.
Table 2: Power Inductor Selection
Part Number Inductance Manufacturer
MPL-AL
0.68µH to
2.2µH
MPS
MPL-AL4020-R68 0.68µH MPS
MPL-AL6050-1R0 1µH MPS
MPL-AL6050-1R2 1.2µH MPS
MPL-AL6050-1R5 1.5μH MPS
MPL-AL6050-2R2 2.2μH MPS
Visit MonolithicPower.com under Products >
Inductors for more information.
Design Example
Table 3 shows a design example when ceramic